Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Government Printing Press** Tejgaon, Dhaka - 1208

No-05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/1062

Subject: Amendment of the International Tender Schedule No.: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/862, dated- 04.12.2023(Package No-34 & 35/2023-2024), No.: 05.83.0000.010. 07.001. 2023-2024/869, dated- 05.12.2023(Package No-27/2023-2024) and No.: 05.83.0000.010.07. 001.2023-2024/925, dated- 19.12.2023(Package No-32/2023-2024) of Government Printing Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

The Subject Tender Schedule is hereby amended to read as under: - No.: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/862, dated- 04.12.2023, Package No GPP-34, 01 Unit Paper Counting Machine, Package No GPP-35, 01 Unit Computer to Plate (CTP) Machine No.: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/869, dated- 05.12.2023, Package No GPP-27, 01 Unit Envelopes Folding and Gluing Machine and No.:05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024/925, dated-19.12.2023(Package No-32, 02 Unit High Quality Sheetfed Bi-Color Offset Printing Machine with Automatic perfecting System, Paper Size: 20"x30":

Tender Submission Letter (Form PG4-1) - Page-75

Please read. " To The Deputy Director Government Printing press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.

We, the undersigned, offer to supply in conformity with the Tender Document the following Machine and Related Services, viz: The total price of our tender, excluding price reduction (s) is:

The total price of our tender, encluding price reduction (b) is:					
(In	figure) Tk.	()		
	only.				
(In	words) Tk.	()		
	only.				

If applicable under instruction to Tenderers (ITT) Sub-Clause 23.1, in case we are awarded more than one contract (lot) in the package, this documents/cross-discounts offered and the methodology for its application is:

We undertake, if our tender is accepted to delivery the machine in 6 (Six) months from the date of contract of agreement/workable L/C in accordance with the delivery schedule specified in the Schedule of Requirements.

Our Tender shall be valid for the period stated in the tender data sheet and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period. A tender security in the amount stated in the tender data sheet is attached in the form of a PO/BG shall be valid till

If our tender is accepted, we commit to obtaining a performance security in the amount stated in the tender data sheet and valid for period of 12 months beyond the date of completion of our performance obligation under the contract, including any warranty obligations.

We declare that ourselves, and any subcontractors or suppliers for any part of the contract, have nationalities from eligible countries and that the machine and related services will also be supplied from eligible countries. We also declare that your government has not declared us, and any subcontractors or suppliers for any part of the contract, ineligible on charges of engaging in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive or coercive practices. We furthermore, pledge not to indulge in such practices in competing for or in executing the contract, and are aware of the relevant provisions of the binding documents (ITT Clause-3).

We understand that your written Notification of Award shall constitute the acceptance of our tender and shall become a binding contract between us, until a formal contract is prepared and executed.

Date: 15-01-2024

Page-2

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest evaluated tender or any other tender

Signature:		
Name:		
Signed on:		
In the Capacity of:		
Name of the Firm:		
Full Address:		
Telephone:	Fax:	
E-mail:		

All other terms and conditions of the Tender Schedule will remain unchanged.

that you may receive.

(Dr. Mohammad Mofizur Rahman)
Deputy Director
Government Printing Press
Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.
e-mail: dd.gpp@dpp.gov.bd